


If in doubt about a call, ask!
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Practice Active Ethics
 BD DLR BD  CONTRACT   PTS
 # AND # VS & PLUS MINUS EST. PTS.
 PAIRS VUL TEAMS  DECLARER
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 Diff. in Pts. IMPs
 120–40................ 1
 150–80................ 2
 190–120.............. 3
 130–160.............. 4
 170–210.............. 5
 220–260.............. 6

International Matchpoint Scale

20-Pt. VP Scale 30-Pt. VP Scale
IMPs VPs IMPs VPs IMPs VPs IMPs VPs

   0 10–10
   1–2 11–9
   3–4 12–8
   5–7 13–7
   8–10 14–6
 11–13 15–5

 14–16 16–4
 17–19 17–3
 20–23 18–2
 24–27 19–1
 28 + 20–0

 0 15–15
 1 18–12
 2 19–11
 3 20–10
 4 21–9
 5–6 22–8
 7–8 23–7

   9–10 24–6
 11–13 25–5
 14–16 26–4
 17–19 27–3
 20–23 28–2
 24–27 29–1
 28 + 30–0

Always Disclose, Never Abuse,
Don't Intimidate, Practice Active Ethics
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 Diff. in Pts. IMPs
 270–310........... 7
 320–360........... 8
 370–420........... 9
 430–490......... 10
 500–590......... 11
 600–740......... 12

 Diff. in Pts. IMPs
 2000–2240......... 19
 2250–2490......... 20
 2500–2990......... 21
 3000–3490......... 22
 3500–3990......... 23
 4000 and up....... 24

 Diff. in Pts. IMPs
 750–890–...... 13
 900–1090...... 14
 1100–1290...... 15
 1300–1490...... 16
 1500–1740...... 17
 1750–1990...... 18

When attention is called to an irregularity — CALL THE DIRECTOR.




